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Event 100  Girls 50 Meter Dash Under 7

===================================================================

       Patsy: R  8.96  11/02/2019  Kaiya Warner-Franklin, Charles F.           

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

Finals

  1 #  579 Phillips, Hanna     6 Shirley Chisholm          9.31   1 

  2 #  764 Kairo-Hinds, Laiy   6 West Terrace              9.78   1 

  3 #  585 Sealy, Rakiyah      6 Shirley Chisholm         10.07   2 

  4 #  758 Fenty-Parris, Sha   6 West Terrace             10.17   2 

  5 #  836 Wiggins, Leyana     6 Westbury Primary         10.77   1 

  6 #  661 Gittens, Ava        6 St. Winifred's           10.79   1 

  7 #  523 Plummer, Danayla    6 Mount Tabor              10.92   2 

  8 #  665 Johnson, Trinity    6 St. Winifred's           11.01   2 

  9 #  699 Adams, Delena       6 St. Alban's              11.06   2 

 10 #  723 Skeete, Josi        6 St. Alban's              11.16   1 

 11 #  635 Sandiford, Ariah    6 St. Silas                11.36   2 

 12 #  835 Wickham-Bovell, S   6 Westbury Primary         11.44   2 

 13 #  431 Gibbons, Destiny    6 George Lamming           11.83   1 

 14 #  507 Dawson, Sariyah     5 Mount Tabor              12.95   1 

 15 #  440 Phillips, Nakiyah   6 George Lamming           14.98   2 

 

Event 101  Boys 50 Meter Dash Under 7

===================================================================

       Patsy: R  8.58  14/02/2017  Shai Thorne, Bayley's Primary               

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  606 Oldle-Carter, Mic   6 Shirley Chisholm          9.99   2 

  2 #  456 Holder, Jakobi      6 George Lamming           10.21   1 

  3 #  728 Collymore-Foster,   6 St. Alban's              10.26   2 

  4 #  786 Best-Lynch, Rakio   6 West Terrace             10.33   1 

  5 #  475 Watts, Tyler        6 George Lamming           10.47   2 

  6 #  799 Jemmott, Khairo     6 West Terrace             10.50   2 

  7 #  844 Bovell, Kaleb       6 Westbury Primary         10.88   2 

  8 #  857 Murray, Zaiden      6 Westbury Primary         10.91   1 

  9 #  535 Augustin, Malachi   6 Mount Tabor              11.01   1 

 10 #  685 Harrison, Madden    6 St. Winifred's           11.44   2 

 11 #  557 Waldron, Aiden      6 Mount Tabor              12.19   2 

 12 #  684 Gardner, Oskar      6 St. Winifred's           12.35   1 

 13 #  641 Bradshaw, Jakari    5 St. Silas                12.44   1 

 14 #  613 Selman, Tyrell      6 Shirley Chisholm         12.87   1 

 

Event 102  Girls Standing Broad Jump Under 7

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 1.46m  06/03/2009  Anika Blackman, Bayley's Primary            

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  579 Phillips, Hanna     6 Shirley Chisholm         1.40m   2 

  2 #  699 Adams, Delena       6 St. Alban's              1.24m   2 

  3 #  764 Kairo-Hinds, Laiy   6 West Terrace            J1.24m   2 

  4 #  665 Johnson, Trinity    6 St. Winifred's           1.11m   1 

  5 #  635 Sandiford, Ariah    6 St. Silas               J1.11m   2 

  6 #  565 Burnett, Hope       6 Shirley Chisholm         1.10m   1 

  7 #  828 Leacock, Majesty    6 Westbury Primary         1.07m   2 

  8 #  431 Gibbons, Destiny    6 George Lamming           1.02m   1 

  9 #  814 Callendar, Kaylee   6 Westbury Primary         0.97m   1 

 10 #  701 Austin, Lataja      6 St. Alban's              0.93m   1 

 11 #  523 Plummer, Danayla    6 Mount Tabor             J0.93m   1 

 12 #  502 Best, Legacy        6 Mount Tabor              0.81m   2 

 13 #  439 Mascoll, Shayla     6 George Lamming           0.78m   2 

 14 #  662 Gittens, Nova       6 St. Winifred's           0.70m   2 

 

Event 103  Boys Standing Broad Jump Under 7

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 1.59m  11/02/2019  Mykah Jones, Bayley's                       

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  606 Oldle-Carter, Mic   6 Shirley Chisholm         1.33m   1 

  2 #  613 Selman, Tyrell      6 Shirley Chisholm         1.32m   2 

  3 #  731 Forde, Jakaden      6 St. Alban's              1.30m   2 

  4 #  798 Howell, Gratitude   6 West Terrace             1.24m   2 

  5 #  466 Odle, Zayden        6 George Lamming           1.23m   2 

  6 #  475 Watts, Tyler        6 George Lamming           1.18m   1 

  7 #  685 Harrison, Madden    6 St. Winifred's          J1.18m   1 

  8 #  749 Whitehall, Davaio   6 St. Alban's              1.14m   2 

  9 #  844 Bovell, Kaleb       6 Westbury Primary         1.13m   2 

 10 #  684 Gardner, Oskar      6 St. Winifred's           1.09m   2 

 11 #  535 Augustin, Malachi   6 Mount Tabor              0.97m   1 

 12 #  554 Stephens, Daniel    6 Mount Tabor              0.87m   2 

 13 #  847 Broomes, Ajay       6 Westbury Primary         0.82m   1 

 14 #  641 Bradshaw, Jakari    5 St. Silas                0.80m   2 

 

Event 104  Girls Tennis Ball Throw Under 7

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 18.43m  28/02/2012  Zakaiya Hunte, C. F. Broome                

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  579 Phillips, Hanna     6 Shirley Chisholm        16.93m   2 

  2 #  769 Parris, Nya-Marie   6 West Terrace            12.39m   2 

  3 #  699 Adams, Delena       6 St. Alban's             11.49m   2 

  4 #  665 Johnson, Trinity    6 St. Winifred's          11.44m   1 

  5 #  662 Gittens, Nova       6 St. Winifred's           9.47m   2 

  6 #  429 Condell, Razaria    6 George Lamming           9.11m   1 

  7 #  764 Kairo-Hinds, Laiy   6 West Terrace             8.58m   1 

  8 #  828 Leacock, Majesty    6 Westbury Primary         8.24m   2 

  9 #  431 Gibbons, Destiny    6 George Lamming           7.43m   2 

 10 #  814 Callendar, Kaylee   6 Westbury Primary         5.10m   1 

 11 #  526 Savoury-Holder, N   6 Mount Tabor              3.11m   2 

 -- #  565 Burnett, Hope       6 Shirley Chisholm          FOUL   1 

 

Event 105  Boys Tennis Ball Throw Under 7

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 30.40m  28/02/2012  Kurt Ramdeen, West Terrace                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  799 Jemmott, Khairo     6 West Terrace            22.49m   1 

  2 #  557 Waldron, Aiden      6 Mount Tabor             18.76m   2 

  3 #  682 Corbin, Frankie     6 St. Winifred's          17.89m   2 

  4 #  470 Roach, Niklaus      6 George Lamming          17.70m   2 

  5 #  601 Knight, Sekani      6 Shirley Chisholm        16.92m   1 

  6 #  731 Forde, Jakaden      6 St. Alban's             15.88m   2 

  7 #  684 Gardner, Oskar      6 St. Winifred's          15.41m   1 

  8 #  855 Kara, Usman         6 Westbury Primary        14.31m   1 

  9 #  453 Callender, Jabbar   6 George Lamming          14.06m   1 

 10 #  597 Francis, Blessing   6 Shirley Chisholm        12.17m   2 

 11 #  749 Whitehall, Davaio   6 St. Alban's             11.45m   1 

 12 #  863 Springer, Kayden    5 Westbury Primary         9.74m   2 

 13 #  542 Elliot-Patrick, M   6 Mount Tabor              9.60m   1 

 14 #  641 Bradshaw, Jakari    5 St. Silas                9.34m   2 

 -- #  807 Trotman, Jazario    6 West Terrace              FOUL   2 

 

Event 200  Girls 80 Meter Dash Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 12.29  06/03/2009  Akayla Morris, Wilkie Cumberbatch           

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  520 Moore, Rokisha      8 Mount Tabor              12.99   3 

  2 #  777 Trotman, Raniyah    7 West Terrace             13.52   2 

  3 #  660 Edwards, Nova-Rae   7 St. Winifred's           13.75   2 

  4 #  446 Walrond, Sapphire   8 George Lamming           13.98   2 

  5 #  634 Reid, Aria          8 St. Silas                14.31   1 

  6 #  568 Greenidge-Small,    8 Shirley Chisholm         14.33   1 

  7 #  425 Beckles, Kaliyah    8 George Lamming           14.34   1 

  8 #  866 Boyce, Zara         8 Wills Primary            14.41   3 

  9 #  572 Jarvis, Shakaya     7 Shirley Chisholm         14.49   3 

 10 #  779 Williams, Nyla      8 West Terrace             14.51   1 

 11 #  674 Sobers, Alyssa      8 St. Winifred's           14.57   3 

 12 #  627 Jemmott, Jamia      8 St. Silas                14.92   2 

 13 #  823 Grant, Jayla        8 Westbury Primary         15.43   1 

 14 #  705 Collymore, Nathal   8 St. Alban's              16.02   1 

 15 #  876 Newton, Nya         8 Wills Primary            16.28   2 

 16 #  812 Boyce, Isabella     8 Westbury Primary         18.76   3 

 

Event 201  Boys 80 Meter Dash Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 11.77  06/03/2009  Julian Forde, St. Christopher Primary       

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  549 Moore, Raheem       8 Mount Tabor              12.51   1 

  2 #  784 Alleyne, Rochae     8 West Terrace             12.53   1 

  3 #  618 Wilson, Dasiah      8 Shirley Chisholm         12.85   3 

  4 #  745 Phillips, Nakai     7 St. Alban's              12.89   1 

  5 #  803 Morris, Zicobi      8 West Terrace             13.23   3 

  6 #  588 Belgrave, Caleb     7 Shirley Chisholm         13.69   2 

  7 #  462 McLeod, Royal       8 George Lamming           13.85   3 

  8 #  555 Thomas, Jatari      8 Mount Tabor              13.86   3 

  9 #  649 Moore, Tazarie      7 St. Silas                14.22   1 

 10 #  494 Greenidge, Jonas    8 Imperial Private         14.35   2 

 11 #  892 Warner, Rav         8 Wills Primary            14.36   2 

 12 #  467 Phillips-Trotman,   7 George Lamming           14.43   2 

 13 #  858 Perry, Jazaire      8 Westbury Primary         14.44   2 

 14 #  652 Springer, Khalid    8 St. Silas                14.53   2 

 15 #  691 Parkinson, Connon   8 St. Winifred's           14.58   1 

 16 #  491 Crichlow-Gould, R   8 Imperial Private         14.62   3 

 17 #  683 Corbin, Roman       7 St. Winifred's           14.71   2 

 18 #  864 Watson, Kodian      7 Westbury Primary         14.76   3 

 19 #  743 Morris, Keniko      8 St. Alban's              14.77   3 

 20 #  883 Boyce, Khyus        8 Wills Primary            16.86   1 

 

Event 202  Girls 150 Meter Dash Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 23.02  06/03/2009  Akayla Morris, Wilkie Cumberbatch           

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  520 Moore, Rokisha      8 Mount Tabor              24.80   1 

  2 #  755 Archer, Kara        7 West Terrace             25.67   2 

  3 #  673 Smith, Freya-Rose   8 St. Winifred's           26.45   2 

  4 #  777 Trotman, Raniyah    7 West Terrace             26.54   1 

  5 #  566 Garner-Beckles, K   8 Shirley Chisholm         26.94   2 

  6 #  572 Jarvis, Shakaya     7 Shirley Chisholm         27.23   1 

  7 #  830 Lorde, Eisha        8 Westbury Primary         27.47   1 

  8 #  866 Boyce, Zara         8 Wills Primary            27.58   2 

  9 #  634 Reid, Aria          8 St. Silas                28.83   1 

 10 #  671 Sealy, Jenai        8 St. Winifred's           28.83   1 

 11 #  427 Chan, Shyah         8 George Lamming           29.06   1 

 12 #  423 Alexander, Jaylah   8 George Lamming           29.07   2 

 13 #  513 Howard, Cherisia    8 Mount Tabor              29.49   2 

 14 #  823 Grant, Jayla        8 Westbury Primary         29.68   2 

 15 #  636 Skeete, Amara       7 St. Silas                30.57   2 

 

Event 203  Boys 150 Meter Dash Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 22.18  06/03/2009  Ajani Yarde, Luther Thorne Memorial         

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  784 Alleyne, Rochae     8 West Terrace           No Data   2 

  2 #  618 Wilson, Dasiah      8 Shirley Chisholm       No Data   2 

  3 #  851 Griffith, Ja'don    8 Westbury Primary       No Data   2 

  4 #  892 Warner, Rav         8 Wills Primary          No Data   2 

  5 #  789 Broome-Webster, C   8 West Terrace             24.96   1 

  6 #  491 Crichlow-Gould, R   8 Imperial Private       No Data   2 

  7 #  652 Springer, Khalid    8 St. Silas              No Data   2 

  8 #  460 Maxwell, Liam       8 George Lamming           25.82   3 

  9 #  588 Belgrave, Caleb     7 Shirley Chisholm         26.25   3 

 10 #  737 Lewis, Kemario      8 St. Alban's              26.82   3 

 11 #  689 Manning, Kye        8 St. Winifred's           26.92   3 

 12 #  649 Moore, Tazarie      7 St. Silas                26.95   3 

 13 #  560 Young, Johnathan    8 Mount Tabor              27.10   3 

 14 #  555 Thomas, Jatari      8 Mount Tabor              27.63   1 

 15 #  494 Greenidge, Jonas    8 Imperial Private         28.79   3 

 16 #  680 Clarke, Dakari      8 St. Winifred's           29.83   1 

 17 #  473 Thorpe, Nykaedian   8 George Lamming           30.38   1 

 18 #  849 Debois, Jermiah     8 Westbury Primary         30.43   1 

 19 #  744 Nicholls-Chase, K   8 St. Alban's              30.73   1 

 

Event 204  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 15.10  06/03/2009  Akayla Morris, Wilkie Cumberbatch           

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  520 Moore, Rokisha      8 Mount Tabor              16.42   3 

  2 #  755 Archer, Kara        7 West Terrace             17.19   2 

  3 #  777 Trotman, Raniyah    7 West Terrace             17.20   3 

  4 #  572 Jarvis, Shakaya     7 Shirley Chisholm         17.46   3 

  5 #  830 Lorde, Eisha        8 Westbury Primary         17.52   2 

  6 #  569 Henry, Alexus       8 Shirley Chisholm         17.54   2 

  7 #  634 Reid, Aria          8 St. Silas                17.81   3 

  8 #  866 Boyce, Zara         8 Wills Primary            17.94   3 

  9 #  674 Sobers, Alyssa      8 St. Winifred's           18.21   3 

 10 #  425 Beckles, Kaliyah    8 George Lamming           18.45   2 

 11 #  660 Edwards, Nova-Rae   7 St. Winifred's           18.55   1 

 12 #  714 Johnson-Foster, S   8 St. Alban's              19.19   1 

 13 #  513 Howard, Cherisia    8 Mount Tabor              19.54   2 

 14 #  627 Jemmott, Jamia      8 St. Silas                19.55   2 

 15 #  812 Boyce, Isabella     8 Westbury Primary         20.44   1 

 16 #  876 Newton, Nya         8 Wills Primary            22.00   1 

 

Event 205  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 14.64  28/02/2012  Jevon Burnett, Milton Lynch Primary         

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  549 Moore, Raheem       8 Mount Tabor              15.75   1 

  2 #  784 Alleyne, Rochae     8 West Terrace             15.97   1 

  3 #  789 Broome-Webster, C   8 West Terrace             16.43   2 

  4 #  745 Phillips, Nakai     7 St. Alban's              16.43   3 

  5 #  618 Wilson, Dasiah      8 Shirley Chisholm         16.46   3 

  6 #  462 McLeod, Royal       8 George Lamming           16.86   3 

  7 #  558 White, Aaron        8 Mount Tabor              17.28   3 

  8 #  588 Belgrave, Caleb     7 Shirley Chisholm         17.48   2 

  9 #  851 Griffith, Ja'don    8 Westbury Primary         17.56   1 

 10 #  737 Lewis, Kemario      8 St. Alban's              17.59   2 

 11 #  883 Boyce, Khyus        8 Wills Primary            17.61   2 

 12 #  460 Maxwell, Liam       8 George Lamming           17.73   2 

 13 #  689 Manning, Kye        8 St. Winifred's           17.90   3 

 14 #  858 Perry, Jazaire      8 Westbury Primary         17.92   3 

 15 #  649 Moore, Tazarie      7 St. Silas                18.08   2 

 16 #  680 Clarke, Dakari      8 St. Winifred's           18.13   2 

 17 #  494 Greenidge, Jonas    8 Imperial Private         18.22   1 

 18 #  892 Warner, Rav         8 Wills Primary            18.37   1 

 19 #  652 Springer, Khalid    8 St. Silas                18.54   1 

 20 #  491 Crichlow-Gould, R   8 Imperial Private         19.95   3 

 

Event 206  Girls Cricket Ball Throw Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 31.31m  14/02/2017  Eboni Brathwaite, Charles F.               

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  578 Patterson, Niasha   8 Shirley Chisholm        27.46m   1 

  2 #  673 Smith, Freya-Rose   8 St. Winifred's          17.60m   2 

  3 #  515 Howell, Ziomara     7 Mount Tabor             17.38m   2 

  4 #  715 Joseph, Jordanna    8 St. Alban's             17.20m   1 

  5 #  812 Boyce, Isabella     8 Westbury Primary        16.22m   1 

  6 #  830 Lorde, Eisha        8 Westbury Primary        14.93m   2 

  7 #  760 Griffith, Janae     8 West Terrace            14.62m   1 

  8 #  566 Garner-Beckles, K   8 Shirley Chisholm        14.21m   2 

  9 #  508 Denny, Sayrianna    8 Mount Tabor             13.97m   1 

 10 #  779 Williams, Nyla      8 West Terrace            13.15m   2 

 11 #  668 Moore, Marianna     8 St. Winifred's          13.06m   1 

 12 #  423 Alexander, Jaylah   8 George Lamming          12.38m   1 

 13 #  707 Colthrust, Brea     8 St. Alban's             11.17m   2 

 14 #  427 Chan, Shyah         8 George Lamming          10.17m   2 

 

Event 207  Boys Cricket Ball Throw Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 39.29m  24/02/2015  Azahri Dallaway, West Terrace Primary      

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  790 Carter, Joshua      8 West Terrace            31.88m   2 

  2 #  743 Morris, Keniko      8 St. Alban's             31.41m   2 

  3 #  555 Thomas, Jatari      8 Mount Tabor             31.18m   1 

  4 #  744 Nicholls-Chase, K   8 St. Alban's             29.93m   1 

  5 #  560 Young, Johnathan    8 Mount Tabor             27.54m   2 

  6 #  603 Long, Lucus         7 Shirley Chisholm        26.49m   2 

  7 #  849 Debois, Jermiah     8 Westbury Primary        25.97m   1 

  8 #  459 Lokhat, Zaheer      8 George Lamming          25.60m   1 

  9 #  615 Ward, Razaine       8 Shirley Chisholm        25.06m   1 

 10 #  691 Parkinson, Connon   8 St. Winifred's          24.32m   1 

 11 #  845 Boyce, Nathan       8 Westbury Primary        23.86m   2 

 12 #  463 Morgan, Asher       8 George Lamming          23.69m   2 

 13 #  783 Alleyne, Ethan      8 West Terrace            23.06m   1 

 14 #  690 Norris, Edward      8 St. Winifred's          21.82m   2 

 

Event 208  Girls Long Jump Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 3.64m  25/02/2014  Skye Spencer-Layne, West Terrace            

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  566 Garner-Beckles, K   8 Shirley Chisholm         2.76m   1 

  2 #  771 Rice, Arielle       8 West Terrace             2.63m   2 

  3 #  423 Alexander, Jaylah   8 George Lamming           2.52m   2 

  4 #  673 Smith, Freya-Rose   8 St. Winifred's           2.45m   1 

  5 #  446 Walrond, Sapphire   8 George Lamming           2.41m   1 

  6 #  578 Patterson, Niasha   8 Shirley Chisholm         2.35m   2 

  7 #  755 Archer, Kara        7 West Terrace             2.26m   1 

  8 #  515 Howell, Ziomara     7 Mount Tabor              2.10m   1 

  9 #  715 Joseph, Jordanna    8 St. Alban's              2.00m   1 

 10 #  663 Hunte, Peyton       7 St. Winifred's           1.97m   2 

 11 #  513 Howard, Cherisia    8 Mount Tabor              1.87m   2 

 12 #  621 Benn, Skylar        8 St. Silas                1.68m   1 

 13 #  813 Brown, Zoya         8 Westbury Primary         1.60m   1 

 14 #  713 Hinds, Xamia        8 St. Alban's             J1.60m   2 

 15 #  823 Grant, Jayla        8 Westbury Primary         1.40m   2 

 16 #  636 Skeete, Amara       7 St. Silas                1.33m   2 

 

Event 209  Boys Long Jump Under 9

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 3.75m  24/02/2015  Aaron Massiah, C. F. Broome                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  789 Broome-Webster, C   8 West Terrace             3.48m   2 

  2 #  883 Boyce, Khyus        8 Wills Primary            2.79m   2 

  3 #  745 Phillips, Nakai     7 St. Alban's              2.76m   2 

  4 #  615 Ward, Razaine       8 Shirley Chisholm         2.73m   2 

  5 #  743 Morris, Keniko      8 St. Alban's              2.53m   1 

  6 #  687 Leelum, Zane        8 St. Winifred's           2.41m   1 

  7 #  683 Corbin, Roman       7 St. Winifred's           2.36m   2 

  8 #  560 Young, Johnathan    8 Mount Tabor             J2.36m   1 

  9 #  851 Griffith, Ja'don    8 Westbury Primary        J2.36m   2 

 10 #  790 Carter, Joshua      8 West Terrace             2.32m   1 

 11 #  558 White, Aaron        8 Mount Tabor              2.30m   1 

 12 #  474 Waldron, Sy'heir    8 George Lamming           2.12m   1 

 13 #  460 Maxwell, Liam       8 George Lamming           2.08m   2 

 14 #  603 Long, Lucus         7 Shirley Chisholm         2.05m   1 

 15 #  849 Debois, Jermiah     8 Westbury Primary         1.48m   1 

 -- #  643 Grant, Damari       8 St. Silas                 FOUL   2 

 

Event 210  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 9

================================================================

       Patsy: R 1:05.21  28/02/2012  Bayley's Primary School, Bayley's Primary 

                         B Alleyne, K Newton, A Nurse, J Carter            

    Team                                                 Finals 

================================================================

  1 Shirley Chisholm Primary Schoo  'A'                 1:10.88  

  2 West Terrace Primary  'A'                           1:10.91  

  3 George Lamming Primary  'A'                         1:16.30  

  4 Mount Tabor Primary School  'A'                     1:16.41  

  5 St. Silas Primary  'A'                              1:21.17  

  6 Westbury Primary School  'A'                        1:34.34  

 -- St. Alban's Primary  'A'                                 DQ  

 -- St. Winifred's School  'A'                               DQ  

 

Event 211  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 9

================================================================

       Patsy: R 1:01.63  11/02/2019  BAYLEY'S PRIMARY SCHOOL, Bayley's         

                         S Thorne, Z Harrison, S Gittens, D Duncan         

    Team                                                 Finals 

================================================================

  1 West Terrace Primary  'A'                           1:05.48  

  2 Mount Tabor Primary School  'A'                     1:09.20  

  3 Westbury Primary School  'A'                        1:10.97  

  4 St. Alban's Primary  'A'                            1:11.74  

  5 George Lamming Primary  'A'                         1:12.77  

  6 St. Winifred's School  'A'                          1:13.35  

  7 Shirley Chisholm Primary Schoo  'A'                 1:18.66  

 -- St. Silas Primary  'A'                                   DQ  

 

Event 300  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 13.66  06/03/2009  Cristanna McConney, Lawrence T. Gay         

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  756 Denny, Imani       10 West Terrace             14.97   1 

  2 #  717 Nurse, Shalonna    10 St. Alban's              15.01   1 

  3 #  767 Moore, Imara       10 West Terrace             15.02   3 

  4 #  582 Remise, Nevaeh     10 Shirley Chisholm         15.77   3 

  5 #  504 Bridgeman, Teairr  10 Mount Tabor              15.80   3 

  6 #  622 Bryan, Shakiyah     9 St. Silas                16.15   1 

  7 #  433 Job-Davis, Kayomi   9 George Lamming           16.18   2 

  8 #  709 Goddard, Royalty    9 St. Alban's              16.24   3 

  9 #  434 Joseph, Keseanna    9 George Lamming           16.49   1 

 10 #  825 Jordan, Rozaria    10 Westbury Primary         17.37   2 

 11 #  657 Cave, Gracie        9 St. Winifred's           17.53   3 

 12 #  822 Giles, Omeisha      9 Westbury Primary         17.91   1 

 13 #  586 St Hill, Zakayla    9 Shirley Chisholm         18.08   2 

 14 #  878 Payne, Chloe        9 Wills Primary            18.32   3 

 15 #  669 Price, Rayna       10 St. Winifred's           18.41   2 

 16 #  638 Trim, Sapphire      9 St. Silas                18.42   2 

 17 #  528 Small, Makiyah      9 Mount Tabor              18.52   2 

 18 #  481 Evanson, Joia-Ros  10 Imperial Private         19.74   1 

 

Event 301  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 13.15  01/03/2011  Ajani Haddock, West Terrace                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  607 Phillips, Nathan   10 Shirley Chisholm         13.44   3 

  2 #  791 Corbin, Kailen     10 West Terrace             14.25   3 

  3 #  534 Ashby, Kelani      10 Mount Tabor              14.70   2 

  4 #  802 Millar, Cairo      10 West Terrace             14.71   2 

  5 #  732 Griffith, Kalen    10 St. Alban's              15.00   3 

  6 #  619 Yorke, Justice     10 Shirley Chisholm         15.13   2 

  7 #  537 Augustin, Nathan    9 Mount Tabor              15.14   3 

  8 #  885 Corbin, Jelani      9 Wills Primary            15.32   2 

  9 #  742 Moore, Kai         10 St. Alban's              15.39   1 

 10 #  489 Blackett, Jovanni  10 Imperial Private         15.45   1 

 11 #  694 Russell, Joshua    10 St. Winifred's           15.47   1 

 12 #  678 Burnham, Jaheim    10 St. Winifred's           15.87   2 

 13 #  640 Bradshaw, Axavi     9 St. Silas                15.88   3 

 14 #  838 Alleyne, Tafari    10 Westbury Primary         15.96   2 

 15 #  464 Morris, Keion       9 George Lamming           16.40   1 

 16 #  848 Coppin, Tesean     10 Westbury Primary         17.45   1 

 17 #  654 Thornhill, Kemani  10 St. Silas                18.33   1 

 18 #  500 Ward, Nazaire      10 Imperial Private         19.01   3 

 

Event 302  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 28.72  06/03/2009  Cristanna McConney, Lawrence T. Gay         

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  768 O'Neal, Roosalie   10 West Terrace             31.26   2 

  2 #  717 Nurse, Shalonna    10 St. Alban's              31.39   3 

  3 #  767 Moore, Imara       10 West Terrace             31.60   3 

  4 #  582 Remise, Nevaeh     10 Shirley Chisholm         34.51   1 

  5 #  433 Job-Davis, Kayomi   9 George Lamming           34.53   2 

  6 #  504 Bridgeman, Teairr  10 Mount Tabor              34.54   2 

  7 #  724 Sobers, Azaelia    10 St. Alban's              34.99   2 

  8 #  880 Robertson, Kenna   10 Wills Primary            35.67   3 

  9 #  622 Bryan, Shakiyah     9 St. Silas                36.06   1 

 10 #  434 Joseph, Keseanna    9 George Lamming           36.15   1 

 11 #  676 Waterman, Serena   10 St. Winifred's           36.49   3 

 12 #  479 Catlin, Kaia       10 Imperial Private         37.01   2 

 13 #  826 King, Aniyah       10 Westbury Primary         38.44   3 

 14 #  518 Layne, Christie-A  10 Mount Tabor              39.17   3 

 15 #  831 Mayers, Xenobia     9 Westbury Primary         39.22   1 

 16 #  580 Polin, Sha'Delle   10 Shirley Chisholm         39.34   2 

 17 #  483 Lovell, Davina     10 Imperial Private         40.61   3 

 18 #  881 Trotman, Alyssa    10 Wills Primary            41.90   1 

 19 #  632 Maynard, Kishara    9 St. Silas                44.35   2 

 

Event 303  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 27.41  28/02/2012  Ajani Haddock, West Terrace                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  607 Phillips, Nathan   10 Shirley Chisholm         28.52   1 

  2 #  797 Holder, Tajarie     9 West Terrace             30.54   2 

  3 #  489 Blackett, Jovanni  10 Imperial Private         30.67   3 

  4 #  726 Alleyne, Keon      10 St. Alban's              30.95   2 

  5 #  732 Griffith, Kalen    10 St. Alban's              30.97   1 

  6 #  537 Augustin, Nathan    9 Mount Tabor              31.04   1 

  7 #  534 Ashby, Kelani      10 Mount Tabor              31.10   3 

  8 #  802 Millar, Cairo      10 West Terrace             31.13   3 

  9 #  619 Yorke, Justice     10 Shirley Chisholm         31.26   2 

 10 #  694 Russell, Joshua    10 St. Winifred's           31.73   2 

 11 #  838 Alleyne, Tafari    10 Westbury Primary         33.76   1 

 12 #  640 Bradshaw, Axavi     9 St. Silas                34.21   3 

 13 #  678 Burnham, Jaheim    10 St. Winifred's           34.35   1 

 14 #  862 Sealy, Shamier      9 Westbury Primary         35.44   3 

 15 #  890 Trotman, Kaleb     10 Wills Primary            37.26   3 

 16 #  477 Worrell, Jai       10 George Lamming           38.97   1 

 17 #  654 Thornhill, Kemani  10 St. Silas                40.21   2 

 18 #  500 Ward, Nazaire      10 Imperial Private         40.28   2 

 

Event 304  Girls 300 Meter Dash Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 48.10  12/02/2018  Gabrielle Thorne, Bayley's                  

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  768 O'Neal, Roosalie   10 West Terrace             49.50   1 

  2 #  717 Nurse, Shalonna    10 St. Alban's              50.70   3 

  3 #  756 Denny, Imani       10 West Terrace             51.90   2 

  4 #  428 Clarke, Jazmine    10 George Lamming           56.74   1 

  5 #  880 Robertson, Kenna   10 Wills Primary            56.78   3 

  6 #  725 Young, Nakeisha    10 St. Alban's              57.30   1 

  7 #  826 King, Aniyah       10 Westbury Primary         57.33   1 

  8 #  582 Remise, Nevaeh     10 Shirley Chisholm         58.42   3 

  9 #  658 Collett, Lola      10 St. Winifred's           59.07   3 

 10 #  442 Reid, Rebekah       9 George Lamming           59.09   3 

 11 #  479 Catlin, Kaia       10 Imperial Private         59.49   3 

 12 #  580 Polin, Sha'Delle   10 Shirley Chisholm       1:00.32   2 

 13 #  659 Corbin, Gracie     10 St. Winifred's         1:00.42   2 

 14 #  822 Giles, Omeisha      9 Westbury Primary       1:03.15   2 

 15 #  874 Leach, Isla        10 Wills Primary          1:04.76   2 

 16 #  638 Trim, Sapphire      9 St. Silas              1:05.99   1 

 17 #  524 Rollins, Jaliya    10 Mount Tabor            1:06.05   1 

 18 #  518 Layne, Christie-A  10 Mount Tabor            1:06.19   3 

 19 #  637 Skeete, Nhajaela   10 St. Silas              1:13.43   2 

 20 #  486 Seale-Grant, Gemm   9 Imperial Private       1:55.69   2 

 

Event 305  Boys 300 Meter Dash Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 45.29  17/02/2020  Micaiah Brathwaite, LTMP                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  607 Phillips, Nathan   10 Shirley Chisholm         45.57   2 

  2 #  726 Alleyne, Keon      10 St. Alban's              50.16   3 

  3 #  489 Blackett, Jovanni  10 Imperial Private         50.67   2 

  4 #  734 Husbands, Nakobie  10 St. Alban's              50.92   2 

  5 #  561 Young, Joshua      10 Mount Tabor              51.05   3 

  6 #  793 Forde, Neymar      10 West Terrace             51.41   1 

  7 #  698 Wiggins, Raegan    10 St. Winifred's           52.14   3 

  8 #  801 Mason, Liam        10 West Terrace             54.29   2 

  9 #  592 Brewster, Khaliq   10 Shirley Chisholm         55.46   3 

 10 #  838 Alleyne, Tafari    10 Westbury Primary         55.81   1 

 11 #  545 Howell, Tekarie     9 Mount Tabor              56.49   1 

 12 #  887 Lovell, Ahron      10 Wills Primary            57.55   1 

 13 #  468 Prentice, Isaiah   10 George Lamming           58.24   1 

 14 #  477 Worrell, Jai       10 George Lamming           58.44   2 

 15 #  696 Warren, Nathanael   9 St. Winifred's           58.69   1 

 16 #  848 Coppin, Tesean     10 Westbury Primary         59.03   2 

 17 #  882 Boyce, Eden-Kai    10 Wills Primary          1:05.01   3 

 18 #  500 Ward, Nazaire      10 Imperial Private       1:09.72   3 

 

Event 306  Girls Long Jump Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 4.12m  06/03/2009  Cristanna McConney, Lawrence T. Gay         

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  724 Sobers, Azaelia    10 St. Alban's              3.95m   2 

  2 #  756 Denny, Imani       10 West Terrace             3.64m   1 

  3 #  753 Johnson, Naila     10 West Terrace             3.15m   2 

  4 #  583 Sargeant-Codagan,   9 Shirley Chisholm         2.99m   2 

  5 #  657 Cave, Gracie        9 St. Winifred's           2.80m   1 

  6 #  658 Collett, Lola      10 St. Winifred's           2.66m   2 

  7 #  815 Callendar-Morris,  10 Westbury Primary         2.62m   2 

  8 #  622 Bryan, Shakiyah     9 St. Silas                2.60m   2 

  9 #  512 Harewood, Tara     10 Mount Tabor             J2.60m   2 

 10 #  720 Reid, Amaari        9 St. Alban's              2.50m   2 

 11 #  518 Layne, Christie-A  10 Mount Tabor              2.37m   1 

 12 #  424 Archer, Ativa      10 George Lamming           2.32m   1 

 13 #  428 Clarke, Jazmine    10 George Lamming           1.98m   1 

 14 #  576 Lewis, Janiyah     10 Shirley Chisholm         1.89m   1 

 15 #  827 Leacock, D'Leah    10 Westbury Primary         1.83m   1 

 16 #  632 Maynard, Kishara    9 St. Silas                1.71m   1 

 17 #  481 Evanson, Joia-Ros  10 Imperial Private         1.60m   1 

 -- #  868 Holder, Amariis     9 Wills Primary             FOUL   2 

 

Event 307  Boys Long Jump Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 4.55m  16/02/2016  Daniel Duncan, Bayley's Primary School      

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  732 Griffith, Kalen    10 St. Alban's              4.13m   2 

  2 #  885 Corbin, Jelani      9 Wills Primary            3.84m   2 

  3 #  797 Holder, Tajarie     9 West Terrace             3.69m   1 

  4 #  861 Seale-Bryan, Thia  10 Westbury Primary         3.60m   1 

  5 #  801 Mason, Liam        10 West Terrace             3.38m   2 

  6 #  605 Moore, Jaziyah     10 Shirley Chisholm         3.25m   1 

  7 #  561 Young, Joshua      10 Mount Tabor              3.21m   1 

  8 #  589 Blackman, Raquan   10 Shirley Chisholm         3.20m   2 

  9 #  694 Russell, Joshua    10 St. Winifred's           3.09m   2 

 10 #  450 Bailey, Aaron      10 George Lamming           2.99m   1 

 11 #  848 Coppin, Tesean     10 Westbury Primary         2.98m   2 

 12 #  693 Reyes, Nathaniel    9 St. Winifred's           2.85m   1 

 13 #  726 Alleyne, Keon      10 St. Alban's              2.75m   1 

 -- #  534 Ashby, Kelani      10 Mount Tabor               FOUL   2 

 

Event 308  Girls Cricket Ball Throw Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 40.09m  28/02/2012  Kaeria Holligan, St. Stephen's Primary     

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  759 Greenidge, Zalena   9 West Terrace            28.62m   1 

  2 #  583 Sargeant-Codagan,   9 Shirley Chisholm        25.62m   1 

  3 #  770 Prescod-Downes, A  10 West Terrace            25.09m   2 

  4 #  428 Clarke, Jazmine    10 George Lamming          22.99m   2 

  5 #  677 Wilson, Cadence     9 St. Winifred's          21.51m   2 

  6 #  524 Rollins, Jaliya    10 Mount Tabor             19.14m   2 

  7 #  827 Leacock, D'Leah    10 Westbury Primary        18.98m   2 

  8 #  659 Corbin, Gracie     10 St. Winifred's          18.71m   1 

  9 #  721 Richards, Qazaria  10 St. Alban's             17.58m   2 

 10 #  620 Belgrave-Goodman,  10 St. Silas               17.53m   2 

 11 #  724 Sobers, Azaelia    10 St. Alban's             17.24m   1 

 12 #  586 St Hill, Zakayla    9 Shirley Chisholm        17.15m   2 

 13 #  815 Callendar-Morris,  10 Westbury Primary        16.89m   1 

 

Event 309  Boys Cricket Ball Throw Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 54.17m  11/02/2019  Joshua Babb, St. Stephen's                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  793 Forde, Neymar      10 West Terrace            46.61m   2 

  2 #  551 Pinder, Kalum      10 Mount Tabor             45.19m   2 

  3 #  861 Seale-Bryan, Thia  10 Westbury Primary        45.00m   2 

  4 #  595 Daniel, Linus      10 Shirley Chisholm        42.04m   2 

  5 #  887 Lovell, Ahron      10 Wills Primary           40.22m   1 

  6 #  541 Denny, Amari       10 Mount Tabor             39.27m   1 

  7 #  791 Corbin, Kailen     10 West Terrace            37.47m   1 

  8 #  477 Worrell, Jai       10 George Lamming          36.92m   1 

  9 #  742 Moore, Kai         10 St. Alban's             35.88m   2 

 10 #  862 Sealy, Shamier      9 Westbury Primary        35.61m   1 

 11 #  592 Brewster, Khaliq   10 Shirley Chisholm        35.21m   1 

 12 #  740 Mccarthy, Ramirez  10 St. Alban's             34.30m   1 

 13 #  698 Wiggins, Raegan    10 St. Winifred's          32.81m   2 

 14 #  692 Parsons, Ayden     10 St. Winifred's          30.93m   1 

 15 #  651 Ramsay, Ashae      10 St. Silas               29.05m   1 

 16 #  653 Springer, Omari    10 St. Silas               26.08m   2 

 17 #  476 Wickham, Keshane    9 George Lamming          23.26m   2 

 

Event 310  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 11

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 58.56  25/02/2014  St. Stephen's Primary, St. Stephen's Primary

                       K Payne, R HERBERT, K Stow-Gooding, C Leslie      

    Team                                                 Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 West Terrace Primary  'A'                           1:01.44   1 

  2 St. Alban's Primary  'B'                            1:02.59   2 

  3 George Lamming Primary  'A'                         1:05.39   2 

  4 Shirley Chisholm Primary Schoo  'A'                 1:09.18   1 

  5 Westbury Primary School  'A'                        1:09.94   1 

  6 Mount Tabor Primary School  'A'                     1:10.10   1 

  7 St. Winifred's School  'A'                          1:11.83   2 

  8 St. Silas Primary  'A'                              1:12.13   2 

  9 Wills Primary School  'A'                           1:15.58   2 

 

Event 311  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 11

================================================================

       Patsy: R 56.51  14/02/2017  Wesley Hall School, Wesley Hall             

                       C Barton, C Barton, S Caine-Wharton, C Mayers     

    Team                                                 Finals 

================================================================

  1 Shirley Chisholm Primary Schoo  'A'                   59.56  

  2 West Terrace Primary  'A'                           1:00.51  

  3 St. Alban's Primary  'A'                            1:01.28  

  4 Mount Tabor Primary School  'A'                     1:01.43  

  5 St. Winifred's School  'A'                          1:02.01  

  6 Westbury Primary School  'A'                        1:06.58  

  7 George Lamming Primary  'A'                         1:07.85  

  8 Wills Primary School  'A'                           1:08.81  

 

Event 400  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 13.30  01/03/2011  Ranicha Sargeant, Wesley Hall Juniors       

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  751 Alexander, Zarash  12 West Terrace             14.18   2 

  2 #  772 Simmons, Joy       12 West Terrace             14.52   3 

  3 #  704 Burnett, R' neah   11 St. Alban's              14.61   1 

  4 #  503 Boyce, Ariel       11 Mount Tabor              14.79   3 

  5 #  722 Robinson, Tredesh  11 St. Alban's              15.00   3 

  6 #  575 Layne, Kelicia     12 Shirley Chisholm         15.07   2 

  7 #  872 Joseph, Chloe      11 Wills Primary            15.12   1 

  8 #  532 White, Tory        12 Mount Tabor              15.12   1 

  9 #  487 Weekes-Trim, Alen  11 Imperial Private         15.22   2 

 10 #  877 Payne, Abigail     12 Wills Primary            15.25   2 

 11 #  584 Sealy, Kari        11 Shirley Chisholm         15.71   1 

 12 #  824 Johnson-Earle, Ka  12 Westbury Primary         15.73   1 

 13 #  444 Seraphin, Cataley  12 George Lamming           16.17   3 

 14 #  834 Walkes-Leacock, A  11 Westbury Primary         16.28   2 

 15 #  426 Brathwaite, Kewho  11 George Lamming           16.60   2 

 16 #  625 Hinds, Alina       12 St. Silas                18.70   1 

 

Event 401  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 12.75  01/03/2011  Jamahl Burke, West Terrace                  

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  800 Jones-Ifill, Alex  11 West Terrace             13.12   2 

  2 #  746 Scantlebury, Naqu  11 St. Alban's              13.82   3 

  3 #  688 Louis, Brandon     12 St. Winifred's           14.11   2 

  4 #  591 Brathwaite, Issac  11 Shirley Chisholm         14.14   3 

  5 #  539 Boxill, Liam       11 Mount Tabor              14.18   2 

  6 #  888 Prescod, Razziq    11 Wills Primary            14.29   3 

  7 #  498 Rollins, Cristian  11 Imperial Private         14.46   1 

  8 #  853 Holder, Jhaykwon   12 Westbury Primary         14.70   1 

  9 #  600 King, Nathan       11 Shirley Chisholm         14.83   1 

 10 #  646 Jemmott, Janeco    12 St. Silas                14.94   2 

 11 #  810 Watts, Amir        12 West Terrace             14.97   3 

 12 #  465 Newton-McClean, D  12 George Lamming           14.99   3 

 13 #  451 Blenman, Jaden     11 George Lamming           15.25   2 

 14 #  852 Hewitt, Mario      11 Westbury Primary         15.39   2 

 15 #  893 Yearwood, Malakai  11 Wills Primary            15.55   1 

 16 #  729 Corbin, Jiovanni   11 St. Alban's              15.57   1 

 17 #  548 Moore, Raeshawn    11 Mount Tabor              16.66   1 

 18 #  639 Ambrose-Moore, Ke  12 St. Silas                17.65   3 

 

Event 402  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 27.43  28/02/2012  Cheyanne Cummins, Christ Church Girls'      

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  751 Alexander, Zarash  12 West Terrace             29.01   3 

  2 #  772 Simmons, Joy       12 West Terrace             30.40   2 

  3 #  711 Haynes, Rakila     12 St. Alban's              31.56   3 

  4 #  577 Passley, Lashanae  12 Shirley Chisholm         32.03   3 

  5 #  575 Layne, Kelicia     12 Shirley Chisholm         32.20   1 

  6 #  664 Husbands, Kemara   11 St. Winifred's           32.63   2 

  7 #  503 Boyce, Ariel       11 Mount Tabor              32.82   1 

  8 #  522 Pinder, Christina  11 Mount Tabor              32.99   2 

  9 #  872 Joseph, Chloe      11 Wills Primary            33.04   3 

 10 #  834 Walkes-Leacock, A  11 Westbury Primary         33.42   2 

 11 #  722 Robinson, Tredesh  11 St. Alban's              34.35   1 

 12 #  487 Weekes-Trim, Alen  11 Imperial Private         34.73   3 

 13 #  438 Marshall, Rajanna  12 George Lamming           35.37   2 

 14 #  444 Seraphin, Cataley  12 George Lamming           35.58   1 

 15 #  675 Tempro, Peyton     11 St. Winifred's           36.61   3 

 16 #  869 Humphrey, Gabriel  11 Wills Primary            38.31   1 

 17 #  478 Ange, Sienna       12 Imperial Private         39.36   2 

 18 #  630 Leslie, Amareya    11 St. Silas                39.58   2 

 

Event 403  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 26.08  01/03/2011  Matthew Clarke, Milton Lynch                

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  800 Jones-Ifill, Alex  11 West Terrace             26.57   1 

  2 #  492 Denny, Damani      12 Imperial Private         28.47   2 

  3 #  746 Scantlebury, Naqu  11 St. Alban's              28.80   2 

  4 #  888 Prescod, Razziq    11 Wills Primary            29.10   3 

  5 #  688 Louis, Brandon     12 St. Winifred's           29.13   1 

  6 #  465 Newton-McClean, D  12 George Lamming           29.59   1 

  7 #  591 Brathwaite, Issac  11 Shirley Chisholm         30.40   1 

  8 #  469 Richards, Rajani   11 George Lamming           30.47   2 

  9 #  804 Rogers, Treshae    12 West Terrace             30.52   3 

 10 #  498 Rollins, Cristian  11 Imperial Private         31.67   3 

 11 #  852 Hewitt, Mario      11 Westbury Primary         32.41   2 

 12 #  646 Jemmott, Janeco    12 St. Silas                32.45   3 

 13 #  886 Georges, Marcel    12 Wills Primary            32.96   1 

 14 #  639 Ambrose-Moore, Ke  12 St. Silas                33.42   1 

 15 #  837 Addison, Azario    11 Westbury Primary         33.78   3 

 16 #  608 Pope, Ahzari       12 Shirley Chisholm         34.18   2 

 -- #  538 Barrow, Keshawn    11 Mount Tabor                 DQ   2 

 

Event 404  Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 1:02.47  11/02/2019  Ashlyn Simmons, Eden Lodge                

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  562 Allen-Farrell, Ki  11 Shirley Chisholm       1:11.43   3 

  2 #  778 Walthrus, Milan    11 West Terrace           1:13.40   3 

  3 #  754 Alleyne, Zalayah   12 West Terrace           1:14.66   1 

  4 #  570 Holder, Latalia    12 Shirley Chisholm       1:18.31   1 

  5 #  522 Pinder, Christina  11 Mount Tabor            1:19.11   1 

  6 #  664 Husbands, Kemara   11 St. Winifred's         1:19.61   2 

  7 #  877 Payne, Abigail     12 Wills Primary          1:19.69   3 

  8 #  708 Edghill, Jasmine   12 St. Alban's            1:20.13   3 

  9 #  865 Bourne, Nahla      12 Wills Primary          1:20.78   2 

 10 #  821 Foster, Taylor     12 Westbury Primary       1:20.97   3 

 11 #  623 Bryant-Gibbs, Kai  12 St. Silas              1:21.31   1 

 12 #  672 Seymour, Taylor    11 St. Winifred's         1:23.88   1 

 13 #  505 Codrington, Azall  12 Mount Tabor            1:26.81   2 

 14 #  441 Reid, Anna         11 George Lamming         1:28.68   2 

 15 #  438 Marshall, Rajanna  12 George Lamming         1:28.94   1 

 16 #  824 Johnson-Earle, Ka  12 Westbury Primary       1:31.94   2 

 17 #  487 Weekes-Trim, Alen  11 Imperial Private       1:44.49   3 

 18 #  478 Ange, Sienna       12 Imperial Private       1:48.85   2 

 -- #  631 Luke, Na'shae      11 St. Silas                  DNF   3 

 

Event 405  Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 1:01.35  02/03/2010  Rivaldo Leacock, St. Stephen's Primary    

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  805 Small, Ethan       12 West Terrace           1:05.71   3 

  2 #  469 Richards, Rajani   11 George Lamming         1:05.95   3 

  3 #  492 Denny, Damani      12 Imperial Private       1:06.31   2 

  4 #  888 Prescod, Razziq    11 Wills Primary          1:07.37   2 

  5 #  536 Augustin, Matthew  11 Mount Tabor            1:11.34   3 

  6 #  792 Denny, Israel      11 West Terrace           1:13.38   2 

  7 #  599 Ifill, Zanzcko     11 Shirley Chisholm       1:13.63   1 

  8 #  886 Georges, Marcel    12 Wills Primary          1:16.14   1 

  9 #  609 Roach, Jalon       11 Shirley Chisholm       1:16.16   2 

 10 #  556 Toppin, Jayden     12 Mount Tabor            1:16.36   1 

 11 #  859 Prescod-Butler, N  12 Westbury Primary       1:17.93   1 

 12 #  738 Marshall, Malachi  11 St. Alban's            1:18.19   3 

 13 #  472 Sparrock, Aaron    11 George Lamming         1:22.55   1 

 14 #  646 Jemmott, Janeco    12 St. Silas              1:22.65   2 

 15 #  841 Bennett, Shahalio  12 Westbury Primary       1:26.45   3 

 16 #  490 Chacin, Mazimo     12 Imperial Private       1:28.49   1 

 17 #  736 Joseph, Disshawn   11 St. Alban's            1:29.97   2 

 18 #  647 Jordan, Peto       11 St. Silas              1:35.30   3 

 

Event 406  Girls Long Jump Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 4.40m  28/02/2012  Akayla Morris, Wilkie Cumberbatch           

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  754 Alleyne, Zalayah   12 West Terrace             3.86m   1 

  2 #  711 Haynes, Rakila     12 St. Alban's              3.85m   2 

  3 #  775 Thompson, Trinity  12 West Terrace             3.26m   2 

  4 #  426 Brathwaite, Kewho  11 George Lamming           3.18m   2 

  5 #  704 Burnett, R' neah   11 St. Alban's              3.14m   1 

  6 #  525 Rollins, Janiaha   12 Mount Tabor              3.10m   1 

  7 #  824 Johnson-Earle, Ka  12 Westbury Primary         3.08m   2 

  8 #  562 Allen-Farrell, Ki  11 Shirley Chisholm         2.93m   2 

  9 #  437 Knight, Angel      11 George Lamming           2.92m   1 

 10 #  834 Walkes-Leacock, A  11 Westbury Primary         2.83m   1 

 11 #  672 Seymour, Taylor    11 St. Winifred's           2.69m   1 

 12 #  522 Pinder, Christina  11 Mount Tabor              2.66m   2 

 13 #  656 Blunte, Jalena     11 St. Winifred's           2.62m   2 

 14 #  623 Bryant-Gibbs, Kai  12 St. Silas                2.52m   2 

 15 #  875 Moseley-Clarke, A  11 Wills Primary            2.33m   1 

 16 #  482 Forde, Cataleya    11 Imperial Private         1.69m   1 

 -- #  577 Passley, Lashanae  12 Shirley Chisholm          FOUL   1 

 -- #  877 Payne, Abigail     12 Wills Primary             FOUL   2 

 

Event 407  Boys Long Jump Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 5.18m  28/02/2012  Jamahl Burke, West Terrace                  

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  733 Hippolyte, Kevont  12 St. Alban's              4.63m   1 

  2 #  800 Jones-Ifill, Alex  11 West Terrace             4.60m   2 

  3 #  796 Haynes-Pearce, Za  11 West Terrace             4.46m   1 

  4 #  536 Augustin, Matthew  11 Mount Tabor              4.37m   2 

  5 #  746 Scantlebury, Naqu  11 St. Alban's              4.18m   2 

  6 #  853 Holder, Jhaykwon   12 Westbury Primary         4.15m   1 

  7 #  681 Corbin, Atticus    11 St. Winifred's           4.07m   2 

  8 #  602 Layne, Latarie     12 Shirley Chisholm         3.90m   2 

  9 #  859 Prescod-Butler, N  12 Westbury Primary         3.85m   2 

 10 #  893 Yearwood, Malakai  11 Wills Primary            3.62m   2 

 11 #  679 Cave, Liam         12 St. Winifred's           3.61m   1 

 12 #  448 Alleyne-Brathwait  11 George Lamming           3.51m   1 

 13 #  454 Emmanuel, Delonte  12 George Lamming           3.50m   2 

 14 #  591 Brathwaite, Issac  11 Shirley Chisholm         3.27m   1 

 15 #  647 Jordan, Peto       11 St. Silas                3.05m   2 

 16 #  548 Moore, Raeshawn    11 Mount Tabor              2.62m   1 

 

Event 408  Girls Cricket Ball Throw Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 47.07m  01/03/2011  Nashandi Clarke, George Lamming            

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  821 Foster, Taylor     12 Westbury Primary        35.06m   2 

  2 #  574 Layne, Kaliyah     12 Shirley Chisholm        34.15m   2 

  3 #  670 Reifer, Victoria   11 St. Winifred's          33.04m   1 

  4 #  795 Greenidge, Zaquia  11 West Terrace            29.39m   2 

  5 #  781 Young, Jahmelia    11 West Terrace            29.26m   1 

  6 #  625 Hinds, Alina       12 St. Silas               29.15m   1 

  7 #  581 Ramsay, Zaryha     11 Shirley Chisholm        27.25m   1 

  8 #  445 Sobers-Reeves, Ja  11 George Lamming          27.07m   1 

  9 #  820 Daniel, Trinity    11 Westbury Primary        26.46m   1 

 10 #  702 Beckles, Skyla     11 St. Alban's             23.53m   2 

 11 #  704 Burnett, R' neah   11 St. Alban's             23.00m   1 

 12 #  514 Howard, Janae      12 Mount Tabor             22.71m   1 

 13 #  667 Moore, Charlotte   11 St. Winifred's          21.82m   2 

 14 #  435 Kellman, Jaideann  12 George Lamming          19.75m   2 

 15 #  482 Forde, Cataleya    11 Imperial Private        16.78m   2 

 16 #  628 Jordan, Danika     11 St. Silas               14.94m   2 

 

Event 409  Boys Cricket Ball Throw Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 68.04m  02/03/2010  Renaldo Jean-Baptiste, Luther Thorne Memori

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  796 Haynes-Pearce, Za  11 West Terrace            53.06m   2 

  2 #  782 Adamson-Forde, Je  12 West Terrace            51.57m   2 

  3 #  843 Bourne, Tai        12 Westbury Primary        47.39m   1 

  4 #  611 Sargeant-Small, D  12 Shirley Chisholm        45.53m   1 

  5 #  616 Watts, D'Andre     11 Shirley Chisholm        43.21m   3 

  6 #  841 Bennett, Shahalio  12 Westbury Primary        40.60m   2 

  7 #  538 Barrow, Keshawn    11 Mount Tabor             40.40m   3 

  8 #  679 Cave, Liam         12 St. Winifred's          39.79m   3 

  9 #  730 Cumberbatch, Naza  11 St. Alban's             39.47m   1 

 10 #  748 Thompson, Malachi  12 St. Alban's             38.77m   2 

 11 #  471 Shepherd, Delonte  12 George Lamming         J38.77m   2 

 12 #  556 Toppin, Jayden     12 Mount Tabor             38.42m   1 

 13 #  452 Burke, Thierry     11 George Lamming          36.69m   3 

 14 #  893 Yearwood, Malakai  11 Wills Primary           32.34m   1 

 15 #  886 Georges, Marcel    12 Wills Primary           31.95m   2 

 16 #  488 Barrett, Micah     11 Imperial Private        28.86m   3 

 17 #  639 Ambrose-Moore, Ke  12 St. Silas               28.84m   3 

 18 #  493 Forde, Rashawn     11 Imperial Private        20.12m   1 

 

Event 410  Girls Shot Put Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 8.59m  17/02/2020  Deeja Forde-Haynes, WTPS                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  670 Reifer, Victoria   11 St. Winifred's           7.07m   2 

  2 #  700 Adams, Rodawnica   12 St. Alban's              6.66m   1 

  3 #  625 Hinds, Alina       12 St. Silas                5.80m   1 

  4 #  667 Moore, Charlotte   11 St. Winifred's           5.74m   1 

  5 #  703 Bovell, Jahzara    12 St. Alban's              5.57m   2 

  6 #  765 Marshall, Aria     11 West Terrace             5.50m   2 

  7 #  519 Haynes, Shakyla    11 Mount Tabor              5.24m   2 

  8 #  820 Daniel, Trinity    11 Westbury Primary         5.10m   3 

  9 #  426 Brathwaite, Kewho  11 George Lamming           4.85m   2 

 10 #  567 Greene-Callender,  11 Shirley Chisholm         4.65m   3 

 11 #  832 Odle, Zamara       12 Westbury Primary         4.40m   1 

 12 #  517 Knight, Sapphire   12 Mount Tabor              4.24m   3 

 13 #  443 Saitoute, Dana     11 George Lamming           4.14m   3 

 14 #  763 Trotman, Ariya     12 West Terrace             3.16m   3 

 -- #  563 Barrow, Zamia      11 Shirley Chisholm          FOUL   1 

 -- #  628 Jordan, Danika     11 St. Silas                 FOUL   3 

 

Event 411  Boys Shot Put Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 9.63m  27/02/2024  Axel Whitehead, SWS                         

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  808 Turney, Nanad      12 West Terrace             8.23m   2 

  2 #  788 Forde, Jaovanni    12 West Terrace             7.87m   1 

  3 #  730 Cumberbatch, Naza  11 St. Alban's              6.78m   1 

  4 #  843 Bourne, Tai        12 Westbury Primary         6.73m   1 

  5 #  617 Willams, Danari    12 Shirley Chisholm         6.45m   2 

  6 #  488 Barrett, Micah     11 Imperial Private         6.14m   2 

  7 #  739 Maynard-Harris, D  11 St. Alban's              5.97m   2 

  8 #  469 Richards, Rajani   11 George Lamming           5.90m   1 

  9 #  455 Greaves, Johnatha  11 George Lamming           5.79m   2 

 10 #  686 Hart, Jonah        11 St. Winifred's           4.62m   2 

 11 #  587 Barnum, Kaden      12 Shirley Chisholm         4.32m   1 

 12 #  547 Husbands, Aiden    11 Mount Tabor              4.17m   2 

 

Event 412  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 13

================================================================

       Patsy: R 55.52  24/02/2015  St. Stephen's Primary School, St. Stephen's 

                       C LESLIE, K Payne, K Stow-Gooding, Z Knight       

    Team                                                 Finals 

================================================================

  1 West Terrace Primary  'A'                             57.30  

  2 St. Alban's Primary  'A'                              58.31  

  3 Shirley Chisholm Primary Schoo  'A'                 1:01.92  

  4 Mount Tabor Primary School  'A'                     1:03.15  

  5 St. Winifred's School  'A'                          1:03.88  

  6 George Lamming Primary  'A'                         1:04.86  

  7 Westbury Primary School  'A'                        1:05.78  

  8 Wills Primary School  'A'                           1:06.11  

 

Event 413  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 13

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 54.48  16/02/2016  St. Stephen's Primary School, St. Stephen's 

    Team                                                 Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 West Terrace Primary  'A'                             56.38   1 

  2 Shirley Chisholm Primary Schoo  'A'                   58.45   1 

  3 St. Alban's Primary  'A'                              58.63   2 

  4 St. Winifred's School  'A'                            59.93   2 

  5 Imperial Private  'A'                               1:00.01   2 

  6 Mount Tabor Primary School  'A'                     1:00.30   1 

  7 George Lamming Primary  'A'                         1:00.43   1 

  8 Westbury Primary School  'A'                        1:01.04   2 

  9 Wills Primary School  'A'                           1:01.86   2 

 10 St. Silas Primary  'A'                              1:03.75   1 

 

Event 500  Girls High Jump Open

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 1.36m  28/02/2012  Kanyah Thompson, Lawrence T. Gay            

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  711 Haynes, Rakila     12 St. Alban's              1.30m   2 

  2 #  768 O'Neal, Roosalie   10 West Terrace             1.25m   2 

  3 #  751 Alexander, Zarash  12 West Terrace            J1.25m   1 

  4 #  708 Edghill, Jasmine   12 St. Alban's              1.20m   1 

  5 #  525 Rollins, Janiaha   12 Mount Tabor             J1.20m   1 

  6 #  656 Blunte, Jalena     11 St. Winifred's           1.10m   1 

  6 #  666 Mendes, Nahla      12 St. Winifred's           1.10m   2 

  6 #  581 Ramsay, Zaryha     11 Shirley Chisholm         1.10m   2 

  9 #  571 Inniss, Ramiah     12 Shirley Chisholm        J1.10m   1 

 10 #  530 Smith, Skylar      11 Mount Tabor              1.05m   2 

 

Event 501  Boys High Jump Open

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 1.40m  27/02/2024  Damani Denny, WTPS                          

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  492 Denny, Damani      12 Imperial Private         1.43mR  1 

  2 #  796 Haynes-Pearce, Za  11 West Terrace             1.35m   1 

  3 #  679 Cave, Liam         12 St. Winifred's           1.30m   1 

  3 #  681 Corbin, Atticus    11 St. Winifred's           1.30m   2 

  5 #  738 Marshall, Malachi  11 St. Alban's              1.25m   1 

  6 #  806 Smith, Adam        10 West Terrace            J1.25m   2 

  7 #  454 Emmanuel, Delonte  12 George Lamming          J1.25m   2 

  8 #  860 Sangano, Ravonte   11 Westbury Primary         1.20m   1 

  9 #  593 Cumberbatch-Phill  12 Shirley Chisholm        J1.20m   1 

 10 #  602 Layne, Latarie     12 Shirley Chisholm         1.15m   2 

 11 #  543 Fleming, Shadonni  11 Mount Tabor             J1.15m   2 

 12 #  552 Small, Janari      12 Mount Tabor              1.10m   1 

 -- #  455 Greaves, Johnatha  11 George Lamming              NH   1 

 

Event 504  Girls 600 Meter Run Open

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 1:43.39  11/02/2019  Ashlyn Simmons, Eden Lodge                

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  562 Allen-Farrell, Ki  11 Shirley Chisholm       1:58.87   1 

  2 #  778 Walthrus, Milan    11 West Terrace           2:03.55   1 

  3 #  525 Rollins, Janiaha   12 Mount Tabor            2:05.11   2 

  4 #  708 Edghill, Jasmine   12 St. Alban's            2:05.29   1 

  5 #  879 Phillips, Ziya     12 Wills Primary          2:07.87   2 

  6 #  757 Estwick, Autumn    11 West Terrace           2:11.44   1 

  7 #  725 Young, Nakeisha    10 St. Alban's            2:11.68   2 

  8 #  672 Seymour, Taylor    11 St. Winifred's         2:15.11   1 

  9 #  623 Bryant-Gibbs, Kai  12 St. Silas              2:17.57   2 

 10 #  577 Passley, Lashanae  12 Shirley Chisholm       2:17.58   2 

 11 #  656 Blunte, Jalena     11 St. Winifred's         2:18.48   1 

 12 #  571 Inniss, Ramiah     12 Shirley Chisholm       2:20.41   1 

 13 #  505 Codrington, Azall  12 Mount Tabor            2:21.53   2 

 14 #  874 Leach, Isla        10 Wills Primary          2:23.54   1 

 15 #  761 Hinds, Raziyah     10 West Terrace           2:24.04   2 

 16 #  530 Smith, Skylar      11 Mount Tabor            2:27.37   1 

 17 #  479 Catlin, Kaia       10 Imperial Private       2:28.70   2 

 18 #  441 Reid, Anna         11 George Lamming         2:28.75   2 

 19 #  826 King, Aniyah       10 Westbury Primary       2:31.00   1 

 20 #  658 Collett, Lola      10 St. Winifred's         2:32.22   2 

 21 #  442 Reid, Rebekah       9 George Lamming         2:33.19   1 

 22 #  822 Giles, Omeisha      9 Westbury Primary       2:41.52   2 

 23 #  816 Chandler, Skai     10 Westbury Primary       2:43.79   2 

 24 #  483 Lovell, Davina     10 Imperial Private       2:47.55   1 

 25 #  478 Ange, Sienna       12 Imperial Private       2:53.13   1 

 -- #  712 Hinds, Xakiah      10 St. Alban's                DNF   2 

 

Event 505  Boys 800 Meter Run Open

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 2:25.30  02/03/2010  Rivaldo Leacock, St. Stephen's Primary    

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 #  536 Augustin, Matthew  11 Mount Tabor            2:41.88   1 

  2 #  538 Barrow, Keshawn    11 Mount Tabor            2:43.96   2 

  3 #  698 Wiggins, Raegan    10 St. Winifred's         2:50.23   2 

  4 #  804 Rogers, Treshae    12 West Terrace           2:50.54   2 

  5 #  738 Marshall, Malachi  11 St. Alban's            2:50.59   2 

  6 #  806 Smith, Adam        10 West Terrace           2:51.83   1 

  7 #  594 Cumberbatch-Phill   9 Shirley Chisholm       2:52.51   1 

  8 #  537 Augustin, Nathan    9 Mount Tabor            2:55.25   1 

  9 #  785 Benjamin, Rivaldo  11 West Terrace           2:59.11   2 

 10 #  696 Warren, Nathanael   9 St. Winifred's         3:04.06   1 

 11 #  859 Prescod-Butler, N  12 Westbury Primary       3:07.43   1 

 12 #  841 Bennett, Shahalio  12 Westbury Primary       3:10.37   1 

 13 #  458 Layne, Nasir       11 George Lamming         3:12.40   2 

 14 #  448 Alleyne-Brathwait  11 George Lamming         3:13.46   1 

 15 #  609 Roach, Jalon       11 Shirley Chisholm       3:13.58   2 

 16 #  846 Boyce, Nathan      12 Westbury Primary       3:14.02   2 

 17 #  501 Williams, Simeon   12 Imperial Private       3:14.57   2 

 18 #  490 Chacin, Mazimo     12 Imperial Private       3:21.00   1 

 19 #  610 Sargeant-Small, D  12 Shirley Chisholm       3:21.98   1 

 20 #  887 Lovell, Ahron      10 Wills Primary          3:30.40   1 

 21 #  647 Jordan, Peto       11 St. Silas              3:40.41   2 

 22 #  747 Skeete, Jonathan   11 St. Alban's            3:42.36   1 

 23 #  882 Boyce, Eden-Kai    10 Wills Primary          3:44.00   2 

 24 #  497 Holder, Jahari     11 Imperial Private       3:55.56   1 

 25 #  644 Greaves, Dinero    11 St. Silas              3:59.95   1 

 26 #  468 Prentice, Isaiah   10 George Lamming         4:08.48   2 

 

Event 506  Girls 800 Sprint Medley 1X1X2X4 Open

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 2:05.74  11/02/2019  Christ Church Girls, Ch. Ch. Girls        

                         D Best, S Forde, T Lashley, S Millington          

    Team                                                 Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 West Terrace Primary  'A'                           2:14.69   2 

  2 Mount Tabor Primary School  'A'                     2:21.63   1 

  3 Shirley Chisholm Primary Schoo  'A'                 2:23.31   1 

  4 Wills Primary School  'A'                           2:23.36   1 

  5 St. Alban's Primary  'B'                            2:25.02   2 

  6 George Lamming Primary  'A'                         2:36.63   2 

  7 St. Silas Primary  'A'                              2:45.10   2 

  8 Westbury Primary School  'A'                        2:51.18   1 

  9 Imperial Private  'A'                               3:00.24   2 

 

Event 507  Boys 800 Sprint Medley 1X1X2X4 Open

===================================================================

       Patsy: R 1:57.44  02/03/2010  St. Stephen's Primary, St. Stephen's Prima

    Team                                                 Finals  H#

===================================================================

  1 West Terrace Primary  'A'                           2:03.37   1 

  2 St. Winifred's School  'A'                          2:09.21   2 

  3 George Lamming Primary  'A'                         2:10.37   1 

  4 Shirley Chisholm Primary Schoo  'A'                 2:13.76   1 

  5 Mount Tabor Primary School  'A'                     2:13.87   2 

  6 Imperial Private  'A'                               2:18.36   1 

  7 St. Silas Primary  'A'                              2:18.52   1 

  8 Westbury Primary School  'A'                        2:28.94   2 

  9 St. Alban's Primary  'A'                            2:40.86   2 


